## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Advanced Monitors Co	05/12/2011						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Kaz, Inc.	Inc.					
Street Address:	c/o Kaz USA, Inc.						
Internal Address:	250 Turnpike Road						
City:	Southborough						
State/Country:	MASSACHUSET	ASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code: 01772							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type		Number	Number				
Patent Number: 77852		35266	36				
Patent Number: 782874		43					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:							
Phone:	513-241-2324						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP							
Address Line 1:	441 Vine Street						
		Suite 2700					
Address Line 2:	Suite 2700	NUIC (5000					
	Suite 2700	DHIO 45202					
Address Line 2:	Suite 2700 Cincinnati, (	DHIO 45202 KAZ-01					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 2700 Cincinnati, ( NUMBER:						

## ASSIGNMENT

 $e^{i k_{ij}} = e^{i k_i} e^{-k_j}$ 

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into this <u>12</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2011, by Advanced Monitors Corporation, of <u>3098 Miruted Drive #130 Sun Drep CA</u>(the "Assignor"), to Kaz, Inc. a New York corporation, c/o Kaz USA, Inc., 250 Turnpike Road, Southborough, MA 01772 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has legal and formal assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents described below:

U.S. Patent No.	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
7,785,266	11/297,094	12/08/2005	08/31/2010	Medical Thermometer for Determining Body Core Temperature
7,828,743	11/564,449	11/29/2006	11/09/2010	Medical Body Core Thermometer

The foregoing U.S. Patents, including but not limited to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, and extensions filed, and all patents issuing thereon, are referred to herein as the "Patents";

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents pursuant to the terms of the Assignment, Licensing and Development Agreement dated August \_\_\_\_, 2006 (the "Agreement"), by and among Assignor and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises contained in this Assignment and the Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Patents; and (b) to assert claims and bring lawsuits for any violation or infringement of the Patents assigned hereby;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on the Patents to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Assignor, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Assignor will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and the Patents; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Patents and for vesting title to the Patents in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 027811 FRAME: 0244 Advanced Monitors Corporation

By: Kichum K. Jeweb Name: Richum K. Ferlito Title: <u>President</u> Date: <u>May</u> 12, 2011

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $12^{12}$  day of  $12^{12}$ , 1

[SEAL]

A 18 4



Notary on Consular Officer